

NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board]

Superintending Engineer Procurement NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi

Memo No: 27.29.0000.012.07.084.19-997

Date: 30/09/2019

Third (3rd) Amendment of Tender Document

Tender Name: Procurement of Works and Services of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance (LEM)" for Sales & Distribution Division (Gaibandha-1, Gaibandha-2, Gobindaganj and Palashbari) of NESCO Ltd., Tender Ref. No: 27.29.0000.012.07.084.19-856, Date: 05/09/2019)

At Tender Document:

SI.	Page	Section	Item	Written as in Tender Document	Shall Be Amended (Replaced) As
No	No.	No.	No.		
01.	22	2	ITT 12.1 (b) [TDS]	The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing Works and Services of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance (LEM)" of at least 02 (two) contracts completed within the last 07 (seven) years each with a value of at least Tk. 1.2 Crore shall be required; otherwise the tender will be rejected.	The minimum specific experience a a Prime Contractor in providing Works and Services of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance" of at least 01 (One) contract completes within the last 07 (seven) years with a value of at least Tk. 3 Crore shall be required; otherwise the tender will be rejected.
				2 nd Amendment:	
				The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing Works and Services of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance" of at least 02 (two) contracts completed within the last 07	3
			14	(seven) years each with a value	
				of at least Tk. 4 Crore shall be	
				required; otherwise the tender	
02.	22	2	ITT 12.1	will be rejected. The tenderer for respective lot(s) shall have satisfactory	The tenderer for respective lot(s shall have satisfactory completion o
			(c) [TDS]	completion of contract(s) of LEM as mentioned in ITT Sub-Clause 12.1 (b), the value of which not less than 02 (Two) Crore in maximum 02 (two) contracts for participating lot(s): A/B/C/D.	contract(s) of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance" a mentioned in ITT Sub-Clause 12. (b), the value of which not less that 4 (Four) Crore in maximum 02 (two) contracts.
				2 nd Amendment:	
	· ·		-	The tenderer for respective lot(s) shall have satisfactory completion of contract(s) of "Distribution Line & Equipment Maintenance" as mentioned in ITT Sub-Clause 12.1 (b), the value of which not less than 8 (Eight) Crore in maximum 02 (two) contracts for participating lot(s): 1/2.	C .

	- 22	2	TOTAL	TI . 1 . 6 1. (2)	TI 4 1 6
03.	22	2	ITT 13.1	shall have average annual	The tenderer for respective lot(s) shall have average annual turnover of the
			(a)	turnover of the best 03 (three)	best 03 (three) years over the last 07
			[TDS]	years over the last 07 (seven)	(seven) years of value not less than
			8	years of value not less than	Tk.2,00,00,000/- (Two crore) only.
				Tk.1,00,00,000/- (one crore)	
				only for participating any lot	
				under the tender.	
				In case of awarding 02(two) lots	
				under this tender, the tenderer	
				shall have minimum average	
				annual turnover in the amount	
				of Tk. 2,00,00,000.00 (two	
				crore) only.	
				In case of awarding 03 (three)	
				lots under this tender, the	
			1	tenderer shall have minimum	*
				average annual turnover in the	
				amount of Tk. 3,00,00,000.00	
				(three crore) only.	
				100 m	
				2 nd Amendment:	
				The tenderer for respective lot(s)	
				shall have average annual	
				turnover of the best 03 (three)	
				years over the last 07 (seven)	
		1 100		years of value not less than	
				Tk.4,00,00,000/- (Four crore)	
			=	only for participating any lot	
			TEMP.	under the tender.	TI
04.	22	2	ITT		The tenderer for respective lot shall
			13.1	shall have minimum liquid assets	have minimum liquid assets and/or credit facilities from a bank not less
			(b)	and/or credit facilities from a bank not less than	than
			[TDS]		
					Tk. 2,00,00,000/- (Two Crore) only
		1		only for each of lot-A, lot-B, lot-C and Tk. 80,00,000/- (Eighty	In support of Credit Facility, the
				, , , , , ,	tenderer shall submit Letter of
		20		lac) only for lot-D.	Commitment of Bank's
				In support of Credit Facility, the tenderer shall submit	Undertaking for Line of Credit as
				The state of the s	per Form W-8
				Letter of Commitment of Bank's Undertaking for Line	per roim w-o
				of Credit as per Form W-8	
				2 nd Amendment:	
				The tenderer for respective lot	
				shall have minimum liquid assets	
	9			and/or credit facilities from a	
				bank not less than	
				Tk. 4,00,00,000/- (Four Crore)	
				only for each lot.	
				In support of Credit Facility,	
				the tenderer shall submit	
				Letter of Commitment of	
	5.40			Bank's Undertaking for Line	€.
				of Credit as per Form W-8	
					-
la contract					×
	V-	(A)	195		

an

05.	23	2	ITT 16.5	At Table, at TDS Clauses At Table, at TDS Clauses References References ITT 12.1 (b), at ITT 12.1 (b), at Column 3.
			and	Column 3, Requirements for Requirements for Leading Partner
	1		ITT	Leading Partner "At least 01 100%.
			16.6	Contract".
				At Table, at TDS Clauses At Table, at TDS Clauses References References ITT 12.1 (c), at Column 3, Requirements for Requirements for Leading Partner
				Leading Partner 40% 50%.
				2 nd Amendment:
				At Table, at TDS Clauses
	11			References ITT 12.1 (c), at
				Column 3, Requirements for
				Leading Partner
				At least 01 Contract (40% will
				be replaced by "At least 01
				Contract")

Note: This Amendment shall be a part of the tender document. All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

(Md. Mizanur Rahman)
Superintending Engineer (Procurement)
NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.

Copy To:

- 1. Managing Director, NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 2. Executive Director (Technical/Finance), NESCO,Ltd., Rajshahi.
- 3. Deputy Director, RAO, NESCO, Ltd., Rajshahi..
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Notice Board/Office Copy.